

For Immediate Release

December 13, 2024 Contact: Eddie Treviño, Jr. Cameron County Judge

6th ANNUAL CAMERON COUNTY TOY DONATION DRIVE TO BE HELD SATURDAY, DECEMBER 14, 2024, AT FIVE BELOW IN BROWNSVILLE, TX.

The holiday season is here, and the Cameron County Judge's Division of Emergency Management and Fire Marshal Service will host its 6th Annual Toy Donation Drive Saturday, December 14, 2024, at Five Below located on 2760 Pablo Kisel Blvd, Brownsville from 10:00 a.m. through 1:00 p.m. The toys donated will benefit the less fortunate families in our community and will help bring joy across Cameron County.

Anyone wishing to donate and help fill Santa's sleigh this year can bring new and unwrapped toys this Saturday at Five Below, or at our two additional locations below, Monday, December 16th through Wednesday, December 18th.

- Cameron County Dancy Building: 1100 East Monroe St. Brownsville, TX. 78520
- Office of Emergency Management & Fire Marshal Service / Administrative Building: 974 E. Harrison St., Brownsville, TX 78520.

"This Christmas we want to make sure that every child has a smile on their face. Our outreach tomorrow is to get as many donations as possible and assist the less fortunate families in our community. Together we can extend that happiness to those most in need. Join us in person at Five Below in Brownsville or drop off any new and unwrapped toys next week Monday through Wednesday at our two designated locations. Let's make this and every Christmas one to remember," stated Cameron County Judge Eddie Treviño, Jr.

###